
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of

Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ended Saturday the 7th

day of May 1904.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of' Scotland

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited ! .

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Caledonian Banking Company Limited

Name of the Firm.

f The Governor and Company of the )
( Bank of Scotland /

Royal Bank of Scotland.

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited ....

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clvdesdale Bank Limited»/

Caledonian Banking Company Limited ...

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

^Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Inverness

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£
343418

216451

438024

374880

297024

454346

70133

154319

274321

53434

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

324806

294867

234648

254806

229327

309397

125399

197702

234182

50903

Under £5.

800515

724731

646570

718050

596679

716146

166184

233113

568133

75332

Total.

1125321

.1019598

881218'

972856

826006

1025543

291583

430815.

802315

126235

Average Amountof Coin held during
Four Weeks ended as above.

Gold.

786078

878292

514569

. 664341

582723

634860

229157

28569S

558710

73335

Silver.

1.36645

92658

86006

87284

64429

103422

28953

25702

108385

12889

Total.

922723

970950

600575

751625

647152

738282

258110

311400

6G7095

86224

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate,

have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.
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Pated the 19bh day of May 1904. H. P. BARTLETT, Registrar of Bank Returns.


