AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ended Saturday the 7th day of May 1904.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Principal	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
							,		
Bank of Scotland	{ The Governor and Company of the } Bank of Scotland}	Edinburgh	£ 343418	324806	800515	1125321	786078	136645	922723
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	294867	724731	1019598	878292	92658	970950
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	234648	646570	881218	514569	86006	600575
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374880	254806	718050	972856	664341	87284	751625
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297024	229327	596679	826006	582723	64429	647152
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454346	309397	716146	1025543	634860	103422	738282
Town and County Bank Limited	Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	70133	125399	166184	291583	229157	28953	258110
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen	154319	197702	233113	430815.	285698	25702	311400
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274321	234182	568133	802315	558710	108385	667095
Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Inverness	53434	50903	75332	126235	73335	12889	86224
·						1			
						<u>.</u>			

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.